Passion for ChaLlenqes
SAMWHA Energy Savi ng
Products Guide
g'
Bachmaier
Eldis Aufkleber
H
E

·electric folk-lift truck,
Application
Type Designation
EV DC link CapacitorH
DC link Capacitor
U max
1)  Series Name
2) Rated Voltage:
The first two digits represents significant figures and
the last digit denotes the number of zero.
ex) 601V : 60 X 10^1 = 600V
3) Capacitance Code (pF ＠1kHz, 1volt):
The first two digits represents significant figures and
the last digit denotes the number of zero.
ex) 105 = 10 X 10^5 [㎊] = 1[㎌]
4) Capacitance Tolerance Code
Code Tolerance
B ± 0.1㎊
C ± 0.25㎊
D ± 0.5㎊
F ± 1.0%
G ± 2.0%
J ± 5%
K ± 10%
M ± 20%
HEV 601V 105 K
(1) (2) (3) (4)
M
U
U
3-2SAMWHA CAPACITOR GROUP
Operation Temperature -40℃ ~ +105℃
Capacitance Range 200㎌ ~ 2000㎌
Capacitance Tolerance ±10%
Rated  DC Voltage 300V ~ 2000V
ESR Below 10mΩ
Test voltage between terminal ＠25℃ 1.5 x Vn DC x 10s
Test voltage case - terminal ＠25℃ 7kV rms x 60s
Specifications
The case appearance is variable. Classifies with two kind of the case appearance that is a cylinder- type and a box-type.
The shape and count of electrode is various, that is determined by customer.
Figure 1. is an representative exterior of HEV series.
Before ordering consult with head-office certainly about exterior.
Case material is two kinds. One is plastics, and other is metal.
·Plastics case : Self-extinguishing plastic case (V0 = in accordance with UL 94) filled thermosetting resin.
·Metal case : Metal case filled thermosetting resin.
Figure 1. an  representative exterior of HEV series.
Appearance
3-3
Measuring conditions Standard conditions Referee conditions
Temperature 15 ~ 35℃ ( 23±5 )℃
Relative humidity 45 ~ 75% (50±2 )%
Ambient atmospheric. pressure 86 ~ 106 kPa 86 ~ 106 kPa
Frequency 1 kHz 1 kHz
Voltage 0.03 x VR (max. 5V ) 0.03 x VR (max. 5V )
General technical report
Electrical characteristics
Rated capacitance is measured under standard conditions to IEC 60068-1.
2) Capacitance
A. Rated Capacitance
Within a range of temperatures between the upper and lower category temperatures, capacitance changes.
The gradient of the capacitance/ temperature curve is given by the temperature coefficient of the capacitance.
This is  defined as next equations.
The temperature coefficient of the capacitance is almost -250  [10^-6/K]
C1 Capacitance measured at temperature T1
C2 Capacitance measured at temperature T2
C3 Reference capacitance measured at (25±5)℃
Temperature_cofficient =
C2 C1
C3 × (T2 T1)
C1 Capacitance at relative humidity F1
C2 Capacitance at relative humidity F2
B. Variation of capacitance with temperature.